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Get to Know Us at the  
DDPC/Office of Guardianship 

 

  

  

Maria E. Bourassa 

Program Manager 

(505) 841-4524 Office 

Maria.Bourassa@state.nm.us 
 

  

  

  

Deana "Dee" Reyes 

Paralegal 
(505) 841-4537 Office 

Deana.Reyes@state.nm.us 
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Jennifer Valencia 

Contract Specialist 
(505) 841-4540 Office 

jennifer.valencia@state.nm.us 
 

  

  

  

David S. Gonzales 

Compliance Officer 

(505) 841-4552 Office 

DavidS.Gonzales@state.nm.us 
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Jannel Vigil 
Compliance Officer 

(505) 841-4555 Office 

Jannel.Vigil@state.nm.us 
 

  

  

  

Monaco Armijo 

Compliance Officer 

(505) 841-4523 Office 

Monaco.Armijo2@state.nm.us 
 

  

  

  

Sandy (Flores) Salazar 

Intake Coordinator 

(505) 841-4549 Office 

Sandy.Salazar@state.nm.us 
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Holly Gonzales 

Social Worker 

(505) 841-4521 Office 

Holly.Gonzales2@state.nm.us 
 

  

  

  

If you wish to learn more about the Office of Guardianship program 
services, outcome and the positive impact that we are having on low income 
New Mexicans and their family members, please contact Maria Bourassa at 
Maria.Bourassa@state.nm.us or (505) 841-4524.   
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625 Silver Av. SW Suite 100 

Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505-841-4519 

www.nmddpc.com 
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